constant interval policy was used to evaluate the optimum time interval that will reduce the total expected cost of the unit. Results 

obtained from the study shows that, random shocks raises the number of failures and therefore, reduces the reliability of the system. 

The total expected cost ranges from two thousand naira only (N2000.00) to sixteen thousand naira only (N16,000.00), depending on 

the shock and shock’s duration. The model and method adopted are very useful and thus recommended as a tool for studying similar 

mechanical systems. 

I  INTRODUCTION 

Modeling is an abstract mathematical representation of the behavior of a system.

[...]

The failure rate under each condition was computed and used to obtain the reliability theof the pump from one to twelve months 

during the systematic search for 
pt -the optimum interval. From Figure1 presented below, the total expected cost varies from

two thousand naira (N2,000.00) only to sixteen thousand naira (N16,000.00) only. 

Figure 2 shows the expected cost over time interval. 

Figure 2 : Expected Cost Versus Time 

IV  CONCLUSION 

The cumulative degradation damage shock for a system operating under a normal operating condition is less devastating than 

that with random shocks conditions.